

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Home Department

Subject: - Deputation of Sheikh Arshad Ayub, KAS, Special Secretary to Government, Home Department to New Delhi.

Government Order No. 180 - Home of 2015

Dated 18.05.2015

Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Sheikh Arshad Ayub, KAS, Special Secretary to Government, Home Department to New Delhi to attend a meeting in the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India on 30.04.2015 to discuss the implementation of the recommendations of the Department Related Parliamentary Standing Committee on Home Affairs regarding rehabilitation of Kashmiri Migrants. The officer is permitted to travel by air (to and fro) on ex-post-facto basis.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-R Sharma)

(B.R. Sharma) IAS

Principal Secretary to Government

Home Department

No. Home/GB/25/2015

Dated. 18 .05.2015

Copy to:-

- 1. Director Finance, Home Department.
- 2. Concerned Officer.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department.
- 4. Government Order file/stock file.

(Mohammad Yaqoob Malik)

Under Secretary to Government